## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 15, 2017

Agenda	Item:	4.10
1 15 Ciiuu	ItCIII.	1.10

Subject: Adoption of Resolution No. 02-1718 - Child Development State Preschool

Contract No. CSPP-7007 Project No. 01-6131-00-7 and Approval of the

Associated Contract Number CSPP-7007, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College has contracted with California Department of Education, Child Development Division to continue to provide child care and development services. The purpose of the Child Development State Preschool Program at Chabot College is to provide childcare for eligible student and community families as well as a practicum learning environment for Chabot Early Childhood, Nursing, and Dental students.

This one-year agreement requires that a resolution certifying the Board approval to enter into this transaction be included with the executed contract.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees adopts Resolution No. 02-1718 – Child Development State Preschool Contract No. CSPP 7007, Project No. 01-6131-00-7, for the Maximum Reimbursement amount (MRA) of \$637,335, and approves the proposed the Associated Contract Number CSPP-7007 for fiscal year 2017-2018, effective from August 16, 2017 through June 30, 2018. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the resolution and the contract on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date		
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	